Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

# DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL AGENDA TUESDAY, June 28, 2022 | 6:00 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Tuesday, June 28, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. AGENDA AMENDMENTS
- 5. ADOPTION OF MINUTES (NONE)
- 6. FINANCE REPORT (Sandra Cost Williams)

#### 7. MAYOR

- a. Discuss and call for a vote; McKim & Creed GSA Invoice #185093-9903 SEWER D, Ville Misc. Swr. T/M for professional services rendered through 5/21/2022 in the amount of \$4,042.00.
- b. Discuss and call for a vote; McKim & Creed GSA Invoice #185094-9903 GAS Donaldsonville Misc. Gas T/M for professional services rendered through 5/21/2022 in the amount of \$1,204.00.
- c. Discuss and call for a vote; McKim & Creed GSA Invoice #185171-Donaldsonville Misc. Engineer/Drainage T/M for professional services rendered through 5/21/2022 in the amount of \$2,537.00.
- d. Discuss and call for a vote; Change Order No. 12 City of Donaldsonville\_Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvements-Phase II in the amount of \$31,716.00

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

e. Discuss and call for vote for naming the Official Municipal Journal for the City of Donaldsonville

### 8. DISCUSSION

a. Discuss Introduction of New Rural Initiative (Major Coleman, State office of Rural Development)

#### 9. RESOLUTION

# RESOLUTION 2022-40 RESOLUTION TO ADOPT RESIDENTIAL ANTIDISPLACEMENT AND RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PLAN

### 10. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE

**ORDINANCE 2022-01** 

An ordinance amending Chapter 10 "Occupational Licenses, Taxes and Regulations" of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Donaldsonville, State of Louisiana to create Article VI "Mobile Food Vendors," providing for definitions, providing for rules and regulations, providing for permitting, repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

#### 11. ADJORNMENT